05 -	01-2000
	PATENTS ONLY
copy thereof	339879 the attached original document or
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving
Analex Limited	party(ies):
Analex Limited	Name: Analex International Limited
Additional names attached? No	Street Address: P. O. Hex 14
3. Nature of conveyance:	No.
<u>X</u> Assignment <u>Merger</u>	City: Pangbourne
Security Agreement	State: Reading Zip RG 70F
Change of Name Other	Country: UNITED KINGDOM
Execution Date: 09/30/1999	Additional name(s)/address(es) attached: No
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(S)
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s). (5,404,100, dated 4/4/95)
Additional numbers attached? No 5. Name and address of party to	6. Total number of applications
whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	and patents involved: (1)
document snouid be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
John A. Chionchio, Esquire Synnestvedt & Lechner LLP	X. Enclosed
1101 Market Street Suite 2600	8. Deposit Account No. 19-5425
Philadelphia, PA 19107-2950 (215) 923-4466 Registration No. 40,954	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
28/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000274 5404100 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
C:581 40.00 OP	
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and is true and correct and any att original document.	belief, the foregoing information tached copy is a true copy of the
. ^ /	$c \circ c \circ c \circ c$
John A. Chionchio Julian Name of Person Signing	Signature Mar. 28, 2000 Date
Total number of pages including the documents: (3)	s cover sheet, attachments and
M:\Dml\JY66W\19208ABW.TROM	

PATENT REEL: 010731 FRAME: 0324

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, Analex Limited, a company incorporated in England and Wales with its registered office at P.O. Box 14, Pangbourne, Reading, RG8 7QF, United Kingdom, and being a joint owner of the entire right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America in and to an invention entitled "Method of Quantifying Wear Particles In A Lubricant Sample" as described and claimed in United States Letters Patent Number 5,404,100 therefor:

AND WHEREAS Analex International Limited, a company incorporated in England and Wales with its registered office at P.O. Box 14, Pangbourne, Reading, RG8 7QF, United Kingdom, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said Letters Patent owned by Analex Limited for the territory of the United States of America;

NOW THEREFORE THIS IS TO WITNESS that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, Analex Limited, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and confirm unto Analex International Limited, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all our right, title and interest in and to said United States Letters Patent and any reexaminations, extensions, or reissues of the same; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record Analex

PATENT REEL: 010731 FRAME: 0325

International Limited, as the assignee of our entire interest therein, and we further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to give full effect to, and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, on behalf of Analex Limited, I have hereunto signed my name at $R = AD_{ING}$ this 30^{14} day of September 1999.

NAME K.F. BURNETT

DIRETOR

TITLE

Witnessed by: Stubult

Date: 30.9.99

Date: 3. September 1999

Witnessed by:

PATENT REEL: 010731 FRAME: 0326

RECORDED: 04/03/2000